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Complainant being duly sworn states that Joseph D. Taylor at Coldwater, Mercer County, Ohio,
on or about 03/25/2025, did, no person shall knowingly do any of the following, under
circumstances in which the person's conduct is likely to be viewed by and affront another person
who is in the person's physical proximity, who is a minor, and who is not the spouse of the
offender, engage in masturbation. TO WIT: Joseph D. Taylor did, engage in masturbation, by
touching his penis, above his clothing, for sexual gratification, in front of a 14 year old female
juvenile. Joseph D. Taylor has thereby committed Public Indecency, a Misdemeanor of the
Second Degree, and in violation of Ohio Revised Code 2907.09B1

~ Complainant — Detective Luke Wolfe

Sworn to and subscribed before me by'Detective Luke Wolfe on Thursday, March 27, 2025.
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Complainant, being duly swom states that Timothy Novitzke , on or about Wednesday, February

12, 2025, in Mercer County, Ohio, did No person shall make or cause to be made a telecommunication, or
permit a telecommunication to be made from a telecommunications device under the person's control,

with purpose to abuse, threaten, or harass another person. TO WIT: Timothy Novitzke did threaten victim

#1 via phone call by threatening to put a .45 between victim #1°s eyes. Timothy did then threaten to put
victim #1 twelve feet under because he never wants to see victim #1 again. This is contrary to and in
violation of Ohio Revised Code section §2917.21 (B)(1), titled Telecommunications Harassment, a
Misdemeanor of the 1st Degree.
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Complainant — Haiden Stidam

' IL -
Sworn to and subscribed before me by Haiden Stidam on this |4~ Day of Feb/vary , 2025
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Judge-Clerk Deputy-Clerk
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